# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregory Schriner	12/13/2010
Alicia Cazares	12/22/2010
Shannon Navarette Bowers	10/26/2010
Tobias Gubitz	10/26/2010
Matt Polk	11/02/2010
Anthony Slotta	11/09/2010
Colette Baeker	11/02/2010
Karsten Kurz	11/03/2010
Karsten Kummer	11/04/2010
Stefanie Schicke	11/03/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Dial Corporation	
Street Address:	19001 N. Scottsdale Road	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29377345

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)754-3789

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-754-2678

Email: US-STZ-PATENTS-UK-UW@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: THE DIAL CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 19001 N. Scottsdale Road

PATENT REEL: 025559 FRAME: 0216 \$40.00

 $source \verb|=|7472B_USPTO_As signment\#page 30.tif|$ 

PATENT REEL: 025559 FRAME: 0217

### ASSIGNMENT

DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNORS"), of the addresses indicated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BOTTLE, for which application for Design Patent of the United States was executed as of the dates written below by ASSIGNORS;

**AND WHEREAS,** THE DIAL CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 19001 N. Scottsdale Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

**AND WHEREAS,** a "formal application", as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, design, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid application, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein.

**AGREEING, FURTHERMORE,** upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and in the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the dates written below by ASSIGNORS:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Gregory Schriner	9152 W. Quail Avenue		10/10/
	Peoria, AZ 85382	Jay de	12/13/10
		. 0	/ /
XX 7'1	O 00	011	
Witness:	Varbhan	- lina teckhar	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature		Witness: Print Name	
Address: 1900 A	Late AZ 85255		
	ADDDEGG		
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alicia Cazares	5414 E. Paradise Lane		
	Scottsdale, AZ 85254		
Witness: Signature Address:		Witness: Print Name	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Shannon Navarette	3549 E. Expedition Way		
Bowers	Phoenix, AZ 85050		
Witness: Signature		Witness: Print Name	
Address:			

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Tobias Gubitz	5633 E. Justine Road		•
	Scottsdale, AZ 85254		
W7:4			
Witness:		Witness: Print Name	
Signature		witness: Print Name	}
Address:			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Matt Polk	10312 E. Verbena Lane	SIGNATURE	DATE
Marie I Olk	Scottsdale, AZ 85255		
	500000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Witness:			
Signature		Witness: Print Name	
A 11.			
Address:			
<u>- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</u>			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Anthony Slotta	St. Georg Str. 2		
	20099 Hamburg,		
	Germany		
Witness:			
Signature		Witness: Print Name	
Signification		THE TAME	
Address:			

INVENTOR'S NAME

DATE

SIGNATURE

Colette Baeker				
COLOUR DUCKEL		Alexanderstr. 2		
		20099 Hamburg, Germany		
		<u> </u>	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
Witness:				
Si	gnature		Witness: Print Name	
Address:				
		14 T 1 T 2 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1		
INITENTEODICA	TABATA	ADDDEGG	CICNIATION	7.1.
INVENTOR'S N	NAIVIL	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Karsten Kurz		Am Kaiserkai 67		
		20457 Hamburg,		
		Germany		
Witness:				
Sic	onature		Witness Print Name	
Si	gnature		Witness: Print Name	
	gnature		Witness: Print Name	
	gnature	·	Witness: Print Name	
	gnature		Witness: Print Name	
	gnature		Witness: Print Name	
	gnature		Witness: Print Name	
Address:				
Address: INVENTOR'S N	NAME	ADDRESS	Witness: Print Name	DATE
Address: INVENTOR'S N	NAME	Karolinenstr. 5a		
Address: INVENTOR'S N	NAME	Karolinenstr. 5a 20357 Hamburg,		
Address: INVENTOR'S N	NAME	Karolinenstr. 5a		
Address: INVENTOR'S N	NAME	Karolinenstr. 5a 20357 Hamburg,		
Address: INVENTOR'S N Karsten Kummer	NAME	Karolinenstr. 5a 20357 Hamburg,		
Address: INVENTOR'S N Karsten Kummer  Witness:	NAME	Karolinenstr. 5a 20357 Hamburg,	SIGNATURE	DATE
Address: INVENTOR'S N Karsten Kummer  Witness:	NAME	Karolinenstr. 5a 20357 Hamburg,		DATE
Address:  INVENTOR'S N Karsten Kummer  Witness: Sign	NAME	Karolinenstr. 5a 20357 Hamburg,	SIGNATURE	DATE
Address: INVENTOR'S N Karsten Kummer  Witness:	NAME	Karolinenstr. 5a 20357 Hamburg,	SIGNATURE	DATE
Address:  INVENTOR'S N Karsten Kummer  Witness:  Sig	NAME	Karolinenstr. 5a 20357 Hamburg,	SIGNATURE	DATE

ADDRESS

INVENTOR'S NAME		ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Stefanie Schicke		Lutterothstr. 31		
		20255 Hamburg,		
		Germany		
Witness:	Signature		Witness: Print Name	<del></del>
Address:				

The Dial Corporation 19001 N. Scottsdale Road Scottsdale, AZ 85255

Telephone: 480-754-5705

Fax:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

DESIGN PATENT

**WHEREAS,** the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNORS"), of the addresses indicated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **BOTTLE**, for which application for Design Patent of the United States was executed as of the dates written below by ASSIGNORS;

**AND WHEREAS,** THE DIAL CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 19001 N. Scottsdale Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application", as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, design, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid application, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein.

**AGREEING, FURTHERMORE,** upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and in the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the dates written below by ASSIGNORS:

PATENT REEL: 025559 FRAME: 0223

INVENTOR'S NAME		ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Gregory Schriner		9152 W. Quail Avenue			
	e a material talenda	Peoria, AZ 85382		- Control of the Cont	
Witness: _					
S	Signature		Witness: Print Name	e	
Address: _					
_					
_					
INVENTOR'S	NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Alicia Cazares		5414 E. Paradise Lane	alica Caro	12.22%	
		Scottsdale, AZ 85254	com crys	12 0218	
40	i		مىر ئ		
Witness:	Tanni	inaue	MANUE / CAS	ZARES_	
S	Signature	J.	Witness: Print Name		
Address:	100-	- (( )			
Address: _	1925 El C	Dandahwald 2010 CA.			
_	but C.	9.2243			
_					
INVENTOR'S	NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Shannon Navare	ette	3549 E. Expedition Way			
Bowers		Phoenix, AZ 85050			
Witness:					
	Signature		Witness: Print Name	>	
	-				
Address: _					
_					

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Tobias Gubitz	5633 E. Justine Road		
	Scottsdale, AZ 85254		
Witness:			
Signature		Witness: Print Name	
Dignatare		widess. Time inam	C
Address:			
***************************************			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Matt Polk	10312 E. Verbena Lane	SIGIATORE	DATE
	Scottsdale, AZ 85255		
Witness:			
Signature		Witness: Print Name	e
Address:			
Address.			
August and August and			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Anthony Slotta	St. Georg Str. 2		
	20099 Hamburg,		
	Germany		
Witness:			
Signature		Witness: Print Name	3
~~~		William Francisco	_
Address:			

INVENTOR'S N	AME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Colette Baeker		Alexanderstr. 2 20099 Hamburg, Germany		
Witness:				
Sig	gnature		Witness: Print Name	
Address:				
<del></del>				
INVENTOR'S N	AME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Karsten Kurz		Am Kaiserkai 67		1,000000
		20457 Hamburg, Germany		
Witness:				
$\overline{\overline{\mathrm{Sig}}}$	nature		Witness: Print Name	
Address:				
INVENTOR'S N	AME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Karsten Kummer		Karolinenstr. 5a	SIGNATURE	DAIL
		20357 Hamburg,		
		Germany		
<b>.</b>				
Witness: Signature			Witness: Print Name	
Sig.	nature		witness; Print Name	
Address:				

INVENTO	R'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Stefanie Schicke		Lutterothstr. 31		
		20255 Hamburg,		
		Germany		
Witness:	Signature		Witness: Print Name	<del>2</del>

Telephone: 480-754-5705

Fax:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNORS"), of the addresses indicated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BOTTLE, for which application for Design Patent of the United States was executed as of the dates written below by ASSIGNORS;

**AND WHEREAS,** THE DIAL CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 19001 N. Scottsdale Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

**AND WHEREAS**, a "formal application", as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, design, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid application, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein.

**AGREEING, FURTHERMORE,** upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and in the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the dates written below by ASSIGNORS:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Gregory Schriner	9152 W. Quail Avenue		
	Peoria, AZ 85382		
** ** .			
Witness:		TIT'. D'. DI	
Signature		Witness: Print Name	
Address:			
Address.			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alicia Cazares	5414 E. Paradise Lane		
	Scottsdale, AZ 85254		
	,		
XX7°4			
		W/4 D' 4 N	
Witness:  Signature		Witness: Print Name	
Signature		Witness: Print Name	
Signature		Witness: Print Name	
Signature		Witness: Print Name	
Signature		Witness: Print Name	
		Witness: Print Name	
Signature		Witness: Print Name	

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Shannon Navarette	3549 E. Expedition Way	CAROLINA	10/01/10
Bowers	Phoenix, AZ 85050	8 Bourers	10/26/10
	_		

Witness:

Address:

Signature

Missouri Ave

Phoenix AZ 85016

Witness: Print Name

INVENTOR'S	NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Tobias Gubitz		5633 E. Justine Road		
	····	Scottsdale, AZ 85254		
Witness:				
	ignature		Witness: Print Name	
2	-8		,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Address: _				
_				
INVENTOR'S	NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Matt Polk		10312 E. Verbena Lane		
		Scottsdale, AZ 85255		
Witness:				
_	ignature		Witness: Print Name	
5	1511atare		Withess. Time itame	
Address: _				
_				
INVENTOR'S	NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Anthony Slotta		St. Georg Str. 2		
		20099 Hamburg,		
		Germany		
W/:4				
Witness:	ignature	and the state of t	Witness: Print Name	
ು			williess. Fillit maille	
	ngnatare			
Address:	ngnatare			
Address: _	ngnatare			
Address: _				

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Colette Baeker	Alexanderstr. 2		
W. (1997)	20099 Hamburg, Germany		
Witness:			
Signatur	e	Witness: Print Name	<del>,</del>
A 4.4			
Address:			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Karsten Kurz	Am Kaiserkai 67	TPW-8-link	
	20457 Hamburg,		
	Germany		
Signatur Address:	·	Witness: Print Name	,
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Karsten Kummer	Karolinenstr. 5a		
	20357 Hamburg,		
	Germany		
Witness:			
Signatur	e	Witness: Print Name	
Address:			

<b>INVENTOR'S NAME</b>	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Stefanie Schicke	Lutterothstr. 31		
	20255 Hamburg,		
	Germany		

Witness:		
	Signature	Witness: Print Name
Address:		<u> </u>
		<del>_</del>

Telephone: 480-754-5705

Fax:

480-754-3789

FILED EFS-WEB

# **ASSIGNMENT**

DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNORS"), of the addresses indicated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **BOTTLE**, for which application for Design Patent of the United States was executed as of the dates written below by ASSIGNORS;

**AND WHEREAS,** THE DIAL CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 19001 N. Scottsdale Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application", as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, design, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid application, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein.

**AGREEING, FURTHERMORE,** upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and in the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the dates written below by ASSIGNORS:

<b>INVENTOR'S</b>		ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Gregory Schriner		9152 W. Quail Avenue		
		Peoria, AZ 85382		
Witness:				
-	Signature		Witness: Print Name	
•	2.25		Williebs. I fill fidine	
Address:				
-				
-				
INVENTOR'S	NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alicia Cazares		5414 E. Paradise Lane		
	······································	Scottsdale, AZ 85254		
Witness:				
-	Signature		Witness: Print Name	
·			Without Time ( terme	
Address:				
-				
_				
INVENTOR'S	NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Shannon Navar	ette	3549 E. Expedition Way		
Bowers		Phoenix, AZ 85050		
Witness:				
-	Signature	137 38 38	Witness: Print Name	
	Č		=	
Address: _				
_				
-				

444			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Tobias Gubitz	5633 E. Justine Road	TA he with	10/26/2010
- The State of the	Scottsdale, AZ 85254		
	0		
Witness:	de	Scott Sekel	<u></u>
Signature		Witness: Print Nam	e
. 11			
Address: 4747	F. Presoruality Creek, AZ 85331		
Care	creek He 833)		
***************************************			
TAINTEAUTODO ALABATE	ADDDECC	CTCNIA MYIDE	D. A. TELE
INVENTOR'S NAME Matt Polk	ADDRESS 10312 E. Verbena Lane	SIGNATURE	DATE
Watt I OIK	Scottsdale, AZ 85255		
	Sootisdate, 112 03233		
Witness:			
Signature		Witness: Print Nam	e
Address:			
-			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Anthony Slotta	St. Georg Str. 2	SIGNATURE	DATE
,,	20099 Hamburg,		
	Germany		
			-
YY7:4			
Witness: Signature		Witness: Print Nam	
Signature		winiess: Print Nam	<del>C</del>
Address:			

INVENTOR'S NAM	IE ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Colette Baeker	Alexanderstr. 2		
***	20099 Hamburg, Germany		
XX7:4			
Witness:	NPO.	Witness: Print Name	
Signat	ure	witness; Print Name	<del>)</del>
Address:			
INVENTOR'S NAM	IE ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Karsten Kurz	Am Kaiserkai 67	BIGNATURE	DAIL
	20457 Hamburg,		
	Germany		
Witness:		TT7', D', DT	
Signat	ure	Witness: Print Name	2
Address:			
INVENTOR'S NAM	IE ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Karsten Kummer	Karolinenstr. 5a	SIGNATURE	DATE
	20357 Hamburg,		
	Germany		
			I
Witness:			
Signat	ure	Witness: Print Name	
Address:			
Addless.			
,	-		

<b>INVENTOR'S NAME</b>	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Stefanie Schicke	Lutterothstr. 31		
	20255 Hamburg,		
	Germany		
Witness:			
Signature		Witness: Print Name	e
Address:		Witness: Print Name	2

Telephone:

480-754-5705

Fax:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNORS"), of the addresses indicated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BOTTLE, for which application for Design Patent of the United States was executed as of the dates written below by ASSIGNORS;

**AND WHEREAS,** THE DIAL CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 19001 N. Scottsdale Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application", as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, design, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid application, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein.

**AGREEING, FURTHERMORE,** upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and in the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the dates written below by ASSIGNORS:

INVENTOR'S	NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Gregory Schrine	ľ	9152 W. Quail Avenue		
		Peoria, AZ 85382		
			į	
ET 7" ,				
Witness:	ionotrus		Witness: Print Name	
ه	ignature		Williess. I fillt Name	
Address:				
INVENTOR'S	NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alicia Cazares	I ASSIANTS	5414 E. Paradise Lane	STOTITE CITE	271112
, india ouzaros		Scottsdale, AZ 85254		
		·		
Witness:			TTTI. TO 1 1 TT	
S	ignature	1	Witness: Print Name	
Address:				
Address				
		I DEFECACI	CLONIATIDE	T. A (TEXT)
INVENTOR'S Shannon Navare		ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Snannon Navare Bowers	ette	3549 E. Expedition Way Phoenix, AZ 85050		
DOMEIS		THOCHIA, AZ 83030		
Witness:				
<del>-</del>	Signature		Witness: Print Name	
	_			
Address: _				

2

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 025559 FRAME: 0239

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Tobias Gubitz	5633 E. Justine Road		
	Scottsdale, AZ 85254		
Witness:			
Signature		Witness: Print Name	
Signature		Withess, Time Name	,
Address:			
<u> </u>			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Matt Polk	10312 E. Verbena Lane	SIGNATURE	/ /
	Scottsdale, AZ 85255	MC	11/2/10
Λ	20		
		CourEN MES	= 1/1
Witness:	4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature		Witness: Print Name	:
Address: 1900 N.	Scotts-le Road		
Address: 1901 N. Scottsch			
~/&\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	418,11 = 33,375,3		
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Anthony Slotta	St. Georg Str. 2		
	20099 Hamburg,		
	Germany	A Service of the teachers	
Witness:			
Signature		Witness: Print Name	<b>,</b>
<u> </u>			
Address:			
***************************************			

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Colette Baeker	Alexanderstr. 2 20099 Hamburg, Germany		
		•	
Witness:			
Signature		Witness: Print Name	
Address:			
<del></del>			
<u> </u>			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Karsten Kurz	Am Kaiserkai 67		
	20457 Hamburg, Germany		
Address:			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Karsten Kummer	Karolinenstr. 5a		
	20357 Hamburg, Germany	·	
	Germany		
Witness:			·
Signature		Witness: Print Name	
Address:			

PATENT REEL: 025559 FRAME: 0241

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Stefanie Schicke	Lutterothstr. 31		
	20255 Hamburg,		
	Germany		
Witness: Signature		Witness: Print Name	e
		Witness: Print Name	e

Telephone: 480-754-5705

Fax:

### ASSIGNMENT

DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNORS"), of the addresses indicated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BOTTLE, for which application for Design Patent of the United States was executed as of the dates written below by ASSIGNORS;

**AND WHEREAS,** THE DIAL CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 19001 N. Scottsdale Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

**AND WHEREAS,** a "formal application", as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, design, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid application, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein.

**AGREEING, FURTHERMORE,** upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and in the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the dates written below by ASSIGNORS:

<b>INVENTOR'S</b>	NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Gregory Schrine	r	9152 W. Quail Avenue		
		Peoria, AZ 85382		
Witness: _				
S	ignature		Witness: Print Name	
Address: _				
_				
_				
INVENTOR'S	NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alicia Cazares		5414 E. Paradise Lane		
		Scottsdale, AZ 85254		
Witness:				
<del>-</del>	ignature		Witness: Print Name	}
Address: _		And the second s		
_				
_				
INVENTOR'S	NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Shannon Navare		3549 E. Expedition Way	SKGT TITLE CITE	Diric
Bowers		Phoenix, AZ 85050		
Witness				
Witness:	ignature		Witness: Print Name	
, o	1511atai C		William I Illit Ivaille	•
Address: _				
_				

INVENTOR'S NAM	ME ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Tobias Gubitz	5633 E. Justine Road		
	Scottsdale, AZ 85254		
Witness:			
Signa	ture	Witness: Print Name	Colorina de colorina con esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta
Address:	<u>ann agus de de como ague se de constitución a mante entre de constitución de desta de constitución de constit</u>		
Andrea obta — Serie Inner	<u>anni anni anni anni anni anni anni anni</u>		
	rene ergen einen seden <u>sede seder ist der die der der der der der der der der der de</u>		
INVENTOR'S NAI	ME ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Matt Polk	10312 E. Verbena Lane	571011281 01122	JITS I. S.
express r Chie	Scottsdale, AZ 85255		***************************************
ermentenen ermen en e	er 2000 en 1900 en	eren de entre en en entre en en entre entr	a su <mark>b</mark> acuse que ses spessous minitários que discripto de la colonidad de decisión e esta é debiente de la colonidad de la co
Witness:	<u>anni anni anni anni anni anni anni anni</u>	Witness: Print Nam	encentarional anticonomica de la constantina del constantina de la constantina de la constantina del constantina de la constantina del
Signa	(ure	yringss. Finit ivani	
Address:			
Complete Laboratory for special interview in a second	a ship and the same and the sam		
SHALLONGARANA	STEAM AND		
INVENTOR'S NAI	and the second	SIGNATURE	DATE
Anthony Slotta	St. Georg Str. 2	100	9 11.10
	20099 Hamburg, Germany	INO Commence	1.11.10
	LICITIKAN angarangan kanangan		
		v za za za	14.
Witness: <u>4.</u>	MAN Samuel Samue		<u>UGA-Serre</u>
Signa	ture //	Witness: Print Nam	e <sup>V</sup>
	ex the last the last	dia f , ex	
Address: Suc	LO PHOSOMADOJA (	O. 46	
~ <del>}~</del> ?	E Hankun Hora	1	
ABALLE.	hai	//	
	" <b>\\\</b>	e <sup>r</sup>	

X

John	
1000	

1

X

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Colette Baeker	Alexanderstr. 2	127 milal	2
	20099 Hamburg, Germany	C. DUME.	E.M. 2010

Witness:

Signature Signature

Witness P

Address:

Studio Elfentes Goodx

X(CO 46

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Karsten Kurz	Am Kaiserkai 67 20457 Hamburg, Germany	U. Kho	031110

Witness:

G. Nage- 24

Andrea 19439 - Beneche

Address:

Sudic Elfenteuffin Sackenkich V-5 2008 Fondung

NO 46'

INVENTOR'S NAME ADDRESS SIGNATURE DATE

Karsten Kummer Karolinenstr. 5a
20357 Hamburg,
Germany CY. 11.0

Witness:

Signature

Machine Magar - Witness: Print Name

Address:

Sudic Ellertan Exidence on 1-51

\$ 46

INVENTO	R'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Stefanie Sc	hicke	Lutterothstr. 31 20255 Hamburg, Germany	SELI	03/11/10	
Witness:	Q. J. Signature	ager-34	<i>Andrea De</i> Witness: Print Nam	HALLEN & BUM e	ock
Address:	Sudia. Saden	Ethy's Coly	XP. 46		

Telephone: 480-754-5705 Fax: